January 2007
Block dia
RHFL4913
ADJUSTABLE
Rad-Hard Adjustable positive voltage regulator
Features
■ 3 Ampere low dropout voltage
■ Embedded overtemperature, overcurrent

in SMD5C hermetic ceramic package.
13/16
Order code RHFL4913 ADJUSTABLE VERSION
8 Order code
Table 5. Order code
DIE FLAT-16 SMD5C
Terminal
finish
Out.
volt.
Q.TY LEVEL
RHFL4913KPA-01V RHFL4913SCA-01V GOLD ADJ QML-V
RHFL4913KPA-02V SOLDER ADJ QML-V
RHFL4913KPA1 RHFL4913SCA1 GOLD ADJ EM1
RHFL4913KPA2 RHFL4913SCA2 GOLD ADJ EM2=EM1+48hours B.I.
L4913ADIE2V ADJ QML-V die
L4913ADIES ADJ EM1 die
Table 6. Part number - SMD Equivalence
ST PART NUMBER SMD PART NUMBER
RHFL4913KPA-01V 5962F0252401VXC
RHFL4913KPA-02V 5962F0252401VXA
L4913ADIE2V 5962F0252401V9A
Table 7. Environmental characteristics
Parameter Conditions Value Unit
Output Voltage thermal drift -55°C to +125°C 40 ppm/°C
Output Voltage radiation drift From 0 kRad to 300k Rad at 0.55rad/sec 8 ppm/kRad
Output Voltage radiation drift From 0 kRad to 300 kRad, MIL1019.5 6 ppm/kRad
14/16
RHFL4913 ADJUSTABLE VERSION Revision history
9 Revision history
Table 8. Revision history
Date Revision Changes
29-Oct-2004 3 New Order Codes added - Tables 4 and 5.